
Rg. No Nom et prénom Domicile EcurieMarque et type Cyl.

SLALOM GENEVE (LOCAUX)
Samedi 23 août 2014

RESULTATS OFFICIELS
Temps Pen C1 pen C2 pen

Catégorie L1
L1 - Classe de 0'à 1600 cm3

2 BIANCO Roberto Vessy1 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:28.59 2:28.59 2:36.91 1
4 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:29.14 2:29.14 3:16.75 5

L1 - Classe de 1601 à 2000 cm3
11 FERREUX Steve Le Brassus1 Renault Clio Sport 1998 2:27.43 2:27.43 2:36.12 1
8 BOMBARDIER Alain Orbe2 Renault Clio 1998 2:27.94 2:31.68 2:27.94

130 BAALI Rima Oullens-Echallens Ec. Performance3 Renault Clio 1998 2:28.94 2:28.94 2:49.56 2
10 FANKHAUSER Urs Steffisburg4 Honda Civic 1998 2:30.51 2:30.51 2:38.22 1
16 VILLET Sylvain Chavannes-près-Renens5 Subaru BRZ 2000 2:33.69 2:38.30 2:33.69
7 BLANC Claude-Alain Montricher6 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:41.21 2:41.21 DSQ 1

14 ROUSSELOT Jean-Nicolas F - Eze Ec. La Meute7 Renault Clio Sport 1998 2:42.07 2:45.83 2:42.07
12 GIRARDOT Damien Saignelégier8 Seat Ibiza Cupra 2 1998 2:48.65 1 2:48.65 1 3:15.21 3

L1 - Classe de 2001 à 3000 cm3
18 DI LAURO Grégory F - Crozet1 Alfa Roméo Mito 2380 2:28.55 2:39.62 1 2:28.55
19 DOS Santos Ivo Carouge2 BMW 323 Ti Compact 2494 2:32.02 2:32.02 2:32.11
21 MAGNENAT Nicolas Tannay3 Mercedes 190 Evo 2 2461 2:37.41 2:37.41 2:37.75
20 ETIENNE Michel Vue-des-Alpes4 Ford Fiesta ST 2713 2:42.07 2:42.07 2:49.75 1

L1 - Classe + de 3000 cm3
28 PLE Patrick F - Savigny1 Renault Mégane RS 3397 2:21.22 2:23.54 2:21.22
25 EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich2 BMW M3 E36 3201 2:23.75 2:23.75 2:34.67 1
32 ROUSSELOT Paul-Etienne Genève Ec. La Meute3 BMW M135ix 5064 2:25.16 2:25.45 2:25.16
31 MONNAY-ROTH Isabelle Le Lignon Ec. La Meute4 VW Polo R WRC 3373 2:25.49 2:25.49 2:25.50
27 PILLOUD Jean-François Châtel-St-Denis5 BMW 1er M Coupé 5067 2:33.70 2:35.58 2:33.70
23 ARNAL Jacques Chêne-Bougeries Ec. La Meute6 Renault Mégane RS 3397 2:36.23 1 3:04.32 4 2:36.23 1
33 CHRISTIN Jan Founex7 Jeep Cherokee SRT 6417 2:36.91 2:40.77 2:36.91
26 MICHOU Nicolas Le Brassus Ec. Performance8 Mazda 3 MPS 3910 2:39.02 1 2:39.02 1 2:42.08 1
29 REY Florian Vessy9 Audi S3 2.0 TFSi 3373 2:41.16 2:47.28 2:41.16
30 ROSSEL Gilles Thierrens10 Renault Mégane RS265 3397 2:42.14 1 DSQ 1 2:42.14 1
24 CLARION Romuald F - Beausoleil11 Audi A3 Tdi 3395 2:44.73 2:53.68 2:44.73
88 FAHRNI Marc-André Rances12 Porsche 911 Carrera 3387 2:54.25 2:54.25 3:18.32

Catégorie L2
L2 - Classe de 0'à 1400 cm3

39 STEINER Frédéric Mossel1 VW Polo 1389 2:29.13 2:29.13 2:38.69 1
37 BRUNNER Patrice Saint-Cierges2 VW Polo 1.4 16v 1390 2:39.14 2:39.14 2:41.46 1

3:01.66 3:01.66 3:01.96
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Catégorie L2
L2 - Classe de 0'à 1400 cm3

36 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges3 MicroCompact SMART 1018
L2 - Classe de 1401 à 1600 cm3

44 PILIA Ouilian Genève Ec. La Meute1 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:20.40 2:21.24 2:20.40
45 SCHOPFER Julien Cossonay2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:20.79 2:20.79 2:29.62 1
46 VIESTI Francesco Moutier3 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:30.48 2:34.07 2:30.48
43 MERLOTTI Vincent Les Buyards4 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:38.03 2:40.63 2:38.03
1 BAUDILLON Pascal F - Viry5 Suzuki Swift 1586 2:38.19 2:45.73 1 2:38.19

42 BURNIER Jean-François Montricher6 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:40.04 1 DSQ 1 2:40.04 1
L2 - Classe de 1601 à 2000 cm3

51 BARRAUD Alain Morges1 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:21.35 2:22.01 2:21.35
68 MORA Olivier Genève Ec. La Meute2 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:25.33 2:25.84 2:25.33
50 RAIS Ludovic Puplinge Ec. La Meute3 Lotus Elise 1796 2:26.14 2:26.14 2:33.29 1
57 CIMINO Michaël F - Crozet4 Opel Kadett GSi 1998 2:26.20 2:36.73 1 2:26.20
59 FALABRETTI Mario Wangen Aare5 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:26.98 2:26.98 2:46.73 2
53 CIMINO Julien F - Crozet6 Opel Kadett GSi 1998 2:27.28 2:27.28 2:35.56 1
67 WACHT Sébastien Mollens7 Opel Astra GSi C-Van 1997 2:30.87 2:30.87 2:34.36
64 RANDIN Michel Mervelier8 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:32.65 2:32.65 2:32.90
66 STUCKI Brian Moudon9 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:33.58 2:34.58 2:33.58
63 PERRAUDIN Laurent Saint-Maurice10 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:36.47 2:36.47 2:42.65 1
56 DEPRAZ Christian Denges11 Mitsubishi Eclipse 1996 2:37.25 2:37.86 2:37.25
54 DA SILVA Paulo Genève12 Opel Corsa GSi 1796 2:37.97 2:39.61 2:37.97
65 RENNA Andrea Grand-Lancy13 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:38.80 2:40.16 2:38.80
61 GASSMANN Jenny Le Vaud Racing Team Nyonnais14 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:49.72 1 2:50.96 1 2:49.72 1
15 VANDEN BROECK Stanislas Le Lieu15 Peugeot Dangel Partner 1997 2:57.86 2:59.26 2:57.86
62 MONNIER Gilles Villeneuve VW Golf 1780 NC DNF DSQ 1

L2 - Classe de 2001 à 3000 cm3
80 MULLER Yann Praz Sc. Tayfin1 BMW M3 E30 2316 2:23.92 2:33.58 1 2:23.92
78 PAMUKSAC Sami Peseux2 Mitsubishi Colt 2496 2:28.55 2:37.35 1 2:28.55
77 JONDET Benjamin F - Segny3 Fiat Punto GT 2377 2:33.60 3:01.69 3 2:33.60
81 DI PAOLO Luca4 Mini Cooper 2720 2:35.42 2:35.42 2:35.77
76 BLEULER René Aïre Ec. La Meute5 BMW M3 E30 2301 2:36.52 2:37.44 2:36.52
79 REYMOND Steve Gimel6 Toyota Yaris 1.5 TS 2545 2:47.11 1 2:47.11 1 DSQ
75 ARNOLD Valentin Aïre Ec. La Meute7 Fiat Punto GT 2331 2:58.22 2 2:58.22 2 2:59.43 1

L2 - Classe + de 3000 cm3
95 ORSINO Lorenzo Lausanne1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3395 2:15.15 2:15.15 2:25.79 1
92 JAQUEMET Sébastien Conthey Ec. 13 Etoiles2 Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 2:22.56 2:22.56 2:30.85 1
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RESULTATS OFFICIELS

Catégorie L2
L2 - Classe + de 3000 cm3

91 HAHN Frédéric Prilly Ec. La Meute3 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4248 2:24.03 2:25.56 2:24.03
85 BERNARD Cédric Lavey-Village4 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4177 2:25.77 2:25.77 2:32.26 1
86 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ec. 4 Anneaux5 Ford Escort RS Cosworth 3386 2:26.22 2:26.22 2:27.34
94 MAGNENAT André Tannay6 Porsche 911 3600 2:29.49 2:29.49 2:38.30 1
52 BERARD René Haute-Nendaz7 Renault Megane 2.0 16v 1998 2:29.96 2:31.59 2:29.96
22 SANTONICITO Luc Versoix8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3395 2:34.80 1 2:34.80 1 DNF
89 FARIA Joaquim Miguel Chêne-Bourg Ec. 4 Anneaux9 Ford Escort RS Cosworth 3386 2:35.54 2:35.54 2:35.80
93 LESQUIBILLE Benjamin F - Cessy10 Nissan 350 Z Z33 3498 2:38.54 2:41.77 2:38.54
87 BOCCARD Pierre Meyrin11 Jaguar XK8 4000 2:53.82 2:54.34 2:53.82
84 JEANMONOD Logan Grandevent Ec. Performance12 Audi A4 1.8 T 3060 2:56.73 1 2:56.73 1 2:58.31 1

Catégorie L3
L3 - Classe de 0'à 1400 cm3

104 SURROCA Paco Sion Ec. des Lions1 Ford Escort MK1 1300 2:33.12 2:34.19 2:33.12
101 JAMES Grégory Commugny2 Mini 1275 GT 1275 2:37.91 2:39.61 2:37.91
102 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon3 Alfa Roméo Arna 1350 2:45.97 1 2:47.79 1 2:45.97 1
103 NOIRAT Roland Le Bemont Fiat 128 Coupé 1300 NC DNF

L3 - Classe de 1401 à 2000 cm3
108 CASAGRANDE Mirko Le Locle Sc. Tayfin1 VW Golf GTi 1781 2:19.40 2:24.10 2:19.40
114 TOMAS Etienne Petit-Lancy2 Simca Rallye 2 1600 2:22.49 2:42.23 2 2:22.49
110 ESSEBIER Christian St-Sulpice3 VW Scirocco 16v 1780 2:28.06 2:40.31 1 2:28.06

9 CARDINAUX Joël F - Pers-Jussy4 Peugeot 309 GTi 16s 1900 2:29.74 2:41.16 1 2:29.74
112 REY Christophe Bramois5 BMW 2002 1998 2:34.47 2:36.89 2:34.47
109 DELLA SALA Stefano Cologny6 VW Golf GTi 1780 2:37.49 2:38.39 2:37.49
111 CHOLLET Jean-Claude Curtilles Ec. La Meute7 Alfa Romeo Coupé 1962 3:00.54 3:00.54 DSQ

L3 - Classe + de 2000 cm3
122 LATTION Gilles Muraz1 Porsche 911 3.0 2993 2:15.14 2:17.34 2:15.14
121 DESBAILLETS René Choully Ec. La Meute2 Porsche 911 Carrera 3200 2:29.24 2:50.80 2:29.24
120 MONNAY Pierre Aïre-Le Lignon Ec. La Meute3 Porsche 911 2.7 2687 2:35.76 2:51.15 1 2:35.76
123 ARNOLD Claude Aïre Ec. La Meute4 Mazda RX7 2292 3:16.23 3:16.23 DSQ

Catégorie L4
L4 - Classe de 0'à 1400 cm3

38 FAURE Sylvain Sierre1 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 2:26.32 2:28.72 2:26.32
L4 - Classe de 1401 à 1600 cm3

131 CARPENE Julien F - Cernex Ec.Ouest-Romande1 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:26.06 2:27.10 2:26.06
5 VILLA Thomas F - Cervens2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:26.83 2:48.03 2 2:26.83
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SLALOM GENEVE (LOCAUX)
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RESULTATS OFFICIELS

Catégorie L4
L4 - Classe de 1401 à 1600 cm3

133 ZEMP Guillaume Genève3 Honda Civic 1600 2:28.35 2:28.35
132 MIAUTON Alexandre La Tour-de-Trême4 Honda Civic 1595 2:35.65 2:47.04 1 2:35.65

L4 - Classe de 1601 à 2000 cm3
150 RAIS François Puplinge Ec. La Meute1 Lotus Elise 1796 2:18.80 2:18.80 2:19.40
147 PREVEL Julien Vufflens2 Opel Astra GSi 2000 2:19.77 2:38.79 2 2:19.77
145 JABERG Marco Reichenbach3 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:23.97 2:24.71 2:23.97
149 ZENTNER Patrick Zürich Racing Club Airbag4 Renault Clio Williams 1997 2:25.33 2:25.33 2:45.02 2
143 FELDER Eric Chardonne5 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:25.83 2:25.83 2:26.34
144 SOBRAL Gomes Gonçalo Versegères6 Renault Clio 1998 2:27.41 2:38.97 1 2:27.41
151 MONNAY Benjamin7 Lotus Elise 1700 2:29.02 1 2:29.95 2:29.02 1
140 CAMELI Francesco Genève Heldan RT8 Peugeot 206 GTi 1998 2:30.30 2:40.25 1 2:30.30
139 EINES QUEROGA Tony Genève9 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:30.57 2:31.50 2:30.57
142 CATTELAN Graziano Yens10 Opel Astra GSi 2000 2:35.94 2:35.94 2:36.00
141 CARAPELLA Mario Le Mont11 Seat Ibiza 1984 2:40.05 2:43.16 2:40.05
146 LINGSCH Nina J. Yvonand12 VW Golf 1780 2:45.80 2:51.60 2:45.80
148 WURLOD Alain Bière Citroën ZX 2.0i 1998 NC DSQ DSQ

L4 - Classe + de 2000 cm3
158 MONNAY Julien Aïre-Le Lignon Ec. La Meute1 Lotus Exige S V6 Cup 5875 2:15.07 2:15.37 2:15.07
157 REBORD Aristide Les Valettes2 BMW Z3 M 3201 2:15.97 2:15.97 2:25.39 1
154 BLULLE Jacques St-Livres Ec. Performance3 VW Polo G40 2162 2:23.47 2:25.19 2:23.47
156 ISANOVIC Alen Orbe Team VWF4 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4248 2:38.29 2:39.89 2:38.29

Catégorie Roadster
Catégorie Roadster

160 LACHENAL Célimène Arzier Ec. La Meute1 Mazda MX5 1999 2:38.85 2:38.85 2:43.14

Catégorie X
Catégorie X

155 CHIQUITA Jean-Paul Orbe Team VWF1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3400 2:25.51 1 2:25.74 1 2:25.51 1
163 SEMONIN Jean-Pierre F - Bellegarde Ec. 4 Anneaux2 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 3390 2:28.13 2:28.13 DSQ
90 GOLAY Christophe Soral3 BMW Z3M Coupé 3200 2:38.53 2:38.53 2:44.84

164 BURSENS Frédéric Tannay4 Saleen S281 SC 7820 2:39.04 DSQ 2:39.04
100 NOVELLE Eric Bernex Ec. La Meute5 Fiat-Abarth 850 TC 847 2:58.17 2:58.17 3:09.32 1
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Rg. No Nom et prénom Domicile EcurieMarque et type Cyl.

SLALOM GENEVE (LOCAUX)
Samedi 23 août 2014

SCRATCH
Temps Pen C1 pen C2 pen

158 MONNAY Julien Aïre-Le Lignon Ec. La Meute1 Lotus Exige S V6 Cup 5875 2:15.07 2:15.37 2:15.07
122 LATTION Gilles Muraz2 Porsche 911 3.0 2993 2:15.14 2:17.34 2:15.14
95 ORSINO Lorenzo Lausanne3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3395 2:15.15 2:15.15 2:25.79 1

157 REBORD Aristide Les Valettes4 BMW Z3 M 3201 2:15.97 2:15.97 2:25.39 1
150 RAIS François Puplinge Ec. La Meute5 Lotus Elise 1796 2:18.80 2:18.80 2:19.40
108 CASAGRANDE Mirko Le Locle Sc. Tayfin6 VW Golf GTi 1781 2:19.40 2:24.10 2:19.40
147 PREVEL Julien Vufflens7 Opel Astra GSi 2000 2:19.77 2:38.79 2 2:19.77
44 PILIA Ouilian Genève Ec. La Meute8 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:20.40 2:21.24 2:20.40
45 SCHOPFER Julien Cossonay9 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:20.79 2:20.79 2:29.62 1
28 PLE Patrick F - Savigny10 Renault Mégane RS 3397 2:21.22 2:23.54 2:21.22
51 BARRAUD Alain Morges11 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:21.35 2:22.01 2:21.35

114 TOMAS Etienne Petit-Lancy12 Simca Rallye 2 1600 2:22.49 2:42.23 2 2:22.49
92 JAQUEMET Sébastien Conthey Ec. 13 Etoiles13 Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 2:22.56 2:22.56 2:30.85 1

154 BLULLE Jacques St-Livres Ec. Performance14 VW Polo G40 2162 2:23.47 2:25.19 2:23.47
25 EGGENBERGER Manfred Zürich15 BMW M3 E36 3201 2:23.75 2:23.75 2:34.67 1
80 MULLER Yann Praz Sc. Tayfin16 BMW M3 E30 2316 2:23.92 2:33.58 1 2:23.92

145 JABERG Marco Reichenbach17 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:23.97 2:24.71 2:23.97
91 HAHN Frédéric Prilly Ec. La Meute18 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4248 2:24.03 2:25.56 2:24.03
32 ROUSSELOT Paul-Etienne Genève Ec. La Meute19 BMW M135ix 5064 2:25.16 2:25.45 2:25.16
68 MORA Olivier Genève Ec. La Meute20 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:25.33 2:25.84 2:25.33

149 ZENTNER Patrick Zürich Racing Club Airbag20 Renault Clio Williams 1997 2:25.33 2:25.33 2:45.02 2
31 MONNAY-ROTH Isabelle Le Lignon Ec. La Meute22 VW Polo R WRC 3373 2:25.49 2:25.49 2:25.50

155 CHIQUITA Jean-Paul Orbe Team VWF23 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3400 2:25.51 1 2:25.74 1 2:25.51 1
85 BERNARD Cédric Lavey-Village24 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4177 2:25.77 2:25.77 2:32.26 1

143 FELDER Eric Chardonne25 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:25.83 2:25.83 2:26.34
131 CARPENE Julien F - Cernex Ec.Ouest-Romande26 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:26.06 2:27.10 2:26.06
50 RAIS Ludovic Puplinge Ec. La Meute27 Lotus Elise 1796 2:26.14 2:26.14 2:33.29 1
57 CIMINO Michaël F - Crozet28 Opel Kadett GSi 1998 2:26.20 2:36.73 1 2:26.20
86 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ec. 4 Anneaux29 Ford Escort RS Cosworth 3386 2:26.22 2:26.22 2:27.34
38 FAURE Sylvain Sierre30 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 2:26.32 2:28.72 2:26.32
5 VILLA Thomas F - Cervens31 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:26.83 2:48.03 2 2:26.83

59 FALABRETTI Mario Wangen Aare32 Renault Clio RS Ragnotti 1998 2:26.98 2:26.98 2:46.73 2
53 CIMINO Julien F - Crozet33 Opel Kadett GSi 1998 2:27.28 2:27.28 2:35.56 1

144 SOBRAL Gomes Gonçalo Versegères34 Renault Clio 1998 2:27.41 2:38.97 1 2:27.41
11 FERREUX Steve Le Brassus35 Renault Clio Sport 1998 2:27.43 2:27.43 2:36.12 1
8 BOMBARDIER Alain Orbe36 Renault Clio 1998 2:27.94 2:31.68 2:27.94

110 ESSEBIER Christian St-Sulpice37 VW Scirocco 16v 1780 2:28.06 2:40.31 1 2:28.06
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163 SEMONIN Jean-Pierre F - Bellegarde Ec. 4 Anneaux38 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 3390 2:28.13 2:28.13 DSQ
133 ZEMP Guillaume Genève39 Honda Civic 1600 2:28.35 2:28.35
78 PAMUKSAC Sami Peseux40 Mitsubishi Colt 2496 2:28.55 2:37.35 1 2:28.55
18 DI LAURO Grégory F - Crozet40 Alfa Roméo Mito 2380 2:28.55 2:39.62 1 2:28.55
2 BIANCO Roberto Vessy42 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:28.59 2:28.59 2:36.91 1

130 BAALI Rima Oullens-Echallens Ec. Performance43 Renault Clio 1998 2:28.94 2:28.94 2:49.56 2
151 MONNAY Benjamin44 Lotus Elise 1700 2:29.02 1 2:29.95 2:29.02 1
39 STEINER Frédéric Mossel45 VW Polo 1389 2:29.13 2:29.13 2:38.69 1
4 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne46 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 2:29.14 2:29.14 3:16.75 5

121 DESBAILLETS René Choully Ec. La Meute47 Porsche 911 Carrera 3200 2:29.24 2:50.80 2:29.24
94 MAGNENAT André Tannay48 Porsche 911 3600 2:29.49 2:29.49 2:38.30 1
9 CARDINAUX Joël F - Pers-Jussy49 Peugeot 309 GTi 16s 1900 2:29.74 2:41.16 1 2:29.74

52 BERARD René Haute-Nendaz50 Renault Megane 2.0 16v 1998 2:29.96 2:31.59 2:29.96
140 CAMELI Francesco Genève Heldan RT51 Peugeot 206 GTi 1998 2:30.30 2:40.25 1 2:30.30
46 VIESTI Francesco Moutier52 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:30.48 2:34.07 2:30.48
10 FANKHAUSER Urs Steffisburg53 Honda Civic 1998 2:30.51 2:30.51 2:38.22 1

139 EINES QUEROGA Tony Genève54 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:30.57 2:31.50 2:30.57
67 WACHT Sébastien Mollens55 Opel Astra GSi C-Van 1997 2:30.87 2:30.87 2:34.36
19 DOS Santos Ivo Carouge56 BMW 323 Ti Compact 2494 2:32.02 2:32.02 2:32.11
64 RANDIN Michel Mervelier57 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:32.65 2:32.65 2:32.90

104 SURROCA Paco Sion Ec. des Lions58 Ford Escort MK1 1300 2:33.12 2:34.19 2:33.12
66 STUCKI Brian Moudon59 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:33.58 2:34.58 2:33.58
77 JONDET Benjamin F - Segny60 Fiat Punto GT 2377 2:33.60 3:01.69 3 2:33.60
16 VILLET Sylvain Chavannes-près-Renens61 Subaru BRZ 2000 2:33.69 2:38.30 2:33.69
27 PILLOUD Jean-François Châtel-St-Denis62 BMW 1er M Coupé 5067 2:33.70 2:35.58 2:33.70

112 REY Christophe Bramois63 BMW 2002 1998 2:34.47 2:36.89 2:34.47
22 SANTONICITO Luc Versoix64 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3395 2:34.80 1 2:34.80 1 DNF
81 DI PAOLO Luca65 Mini Cooper 2720 2:35.42 2:35.42 2:35.77
89 FARIA Joaquim Miguel Chêne-Bourg Ec. 4 Anneaux66 Ford Escort RS Cosworth 3386 2:35.54 2:35.54 2:35.80

132 MIAUTON Alexandre La Tour-de-Trême67 Honda Civic 1595 2:35.65 2:47.04 1 2:35.65
120 MONNAY Pierre Aïre-Le Lignon Ec. La Meute68 Porsche 911 2.7 2687 2:35.76 2:51.15 1 2:35.76
142 CATTELAN Graziano Yens69 Opel Astra GSi 2000 2:35.94 2:35.94 2:36.00
23 ARNAL Jacques Chêne-Bougeries Ec. La Meute70 Renault Mégane RS 3397 2:36.23 1 3:04.32 4 2:36.23 1
63 PERRAUDIN Laurent Saint-Maurice71 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:36.47 2:36.47 2:42.65 1
76 BLEULER René Aïre Ec. La Meute72 BMW M3 E30 2301 2:36.52 2:37.44 2:36.52
33 CHRISTIN Jan Founex73 Jeep Cherokee SRT 6417 2:36.91 2:40.77 2:36.91
56 DEPRAZ Christian Denges74 Mitsubishi Eclipse 1996 2:37.25 2:37.86 2:37.25
21 MAGNENAT Nicolas Tannay75 Mercedes 190 Evo 2 2461 2:37.41 2:37.41 2:37.75

109 DELLA SALA Stefano Cologny76 VW Golf GTi 1780 2:37.49 2:38.39 2:37.49
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101 JAMES Grégory Commugny77 Mini 1275 GT 1275 2:37.91 2:39.61 2:37.91
54 DA SILVA Paulo Genève78 Opel Corsa GSi 1796 2:37.97 2:39.61 2:37.97
43 MERLOTTI Vincent Les Buyards79 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:38.03 2:40.63 2:38.03
1 BAUDILLON Pascal F - Viry80 Suzuki Swift 1586 2:38.19 2:45.73 1 2:38.19

156 ISANOVIC Alen Orbe Team VWF81 Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4248 2:38.29 2:39.89 2:38.29
90 GOLAY Christophe Soral82 BMW Z3M Coupé 3200 2:38.53 2:38.53 2:44.84
93 LESQUIBILLE Benjamin F - Cessy83 Nissan 350 Z Z33 3498 2:38.54 2:41.77 2:38.54
65 RENNA Andrea Grand-Lancy84 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:38.80 2:40.16 2:38.80

160 LACHENAL Célimène Arzier Ec. La Meute85 Mazda MX5 1999 2:38.85 2:38.85 2:43.14
26 MICHOU Nicolas Le Brassus Ec. Performance86 Mazda 3 MPS 3910 2:39.02 1 2:39.02 1 2:42.08 1

164 BURSENS Frédéric Tannay87 Saleen S281 SC 7820 2:39.04 DSQ 2:39.04
37 BRUNNER Patrice Saint-Cierges88 VW Polo 1.4 16v 1390 2:39.14 2:39.14 2:41.46 1
42 BURNIER Jean-François Montricher89 Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 2:40.04 1 DSQ 1 2:40.04 1

141 CARAPELLA Mario Le Mont90 Seat Ibiza 1984 2:40.05 2:43.16 2:40.05
29 REY Florian Vessy91 Audi S3 2.0 TFSi 3373 2:41.16 2:47.28 2:41.16
7 BLANC Claude-Alain Montricher92 Renault Clio 2.0 16v 1998 2:41.21 2:41.21 DSQ 1

14 ROUSSELOT Jean-Nicolas F - Eze Ec. La Meute93 Renault Clio Sport 1998 2:42.07 2:45.83 2:42.07
20 ETIENNE Michel Vue-des-Alpes93 Ford Fiesta ST 2713 2:42.07 2:42.07 2:49.75 1
30 ROSSEL Gilles Thierrens95 Renault Mégane RS265 3397 2:42.14 1 DSQ 1 2:42.14 1
24 CLARION Romuald F - Beausoleil96 Audi A3 Tdi 3395 2:44.73 2:53.68 2:44.73

146 LINGSCH Nina J. Yvonand97 VW Golf 1780 2:45.80 2:51.60 2:45.80
102 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon98 Alfa Roméo Arna 1350 2:45.97 1 2:47.79 1 2:45.97 1
79 REYMOND Steve Gimel99 Toyota Yaris 1.5 TS 2545 2:47.11 1 2:47.11 1 DSQ
12 GIRARDOT Damien Saignelégier100 Seat Ibiza Cupra 2 1998 2:48.65 1 2:48.65 1 3:15.21 3
61 GASSMANN Jenny Le Vaud Racing Team Nyonnais101 Honda Integra Type R 1797 2:49.72 1 2:50.96 1 2:49.72 1
87 BOCCARD Pierre Meyrin102 Jaguar XK8 4000 2:53.82 2:54.34 2:53.82
88 FAHRNI Marc-André Rances103 Porsche 911 Carrera 3387 2:54.25 2:54.25 3:18.32
84 JEANMONOD Logan Grandevent Ec. Performance104 Audi A4 1.8 T 3060 2:56.73 1 2:56.73 1 2:58.31 1
15 VANDEN BROECK Stanislas Le Lieu105 Peugeot Dangel Partner 1997 2:57.86 2:59.26 2:57.86

100 NOVELLE Eric Bernex Ec. La Meute106 Fiat-Abarth 850 TC 847 2:58.17 2:58.17 3:09.32 1
75 ARNOLD Valentin Aïre Ec. La Meute107 Fiat Punto GT 2331 2:58.22 2 2:58.22 2 2:59.43 1

111 CHOLLET Jean-Claude Curtilles Ec. La Meute108 Alfa Romeo Coupé 1962 3:00.54 3:00.54 DSQ
36 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges109 MicroCompact SMART 1018 3:01.66 3:01.66 3:01.96

123 ARNOLD Claude Aïre Ec. La Meute110 Mazda RX7 2292 3:16.23 3:16.23 DSQ
148 WURLOD Alain Bière Citroën ZX 2.0i 1998 NC DSQ DSQ
62 MONNIER Gilles Villeneuve VW Golf 1780 NC DNF DSQ 1

103 NOIRAT Roland Le Bemont Fiat 128 Coupé 1300 NC DNF
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